

INAPA – INVESTIMENTOS, PARTICIPAÇÕES E GESTÃO, SA Headquarters: Rua das Cerejeiras 5-11, Vale Flores, 2710-690 Sintra Share Capital: € 180,135,111.43

Registered with the Commercial Registrar of Companies of Lisbon, under single Tax number and Company Registration number 500 137 994

## Release

## **Delisting of Inapa IPG's shares**

Sintra, 16 October 2024

Inapa – Investimentos, Participações e Gestão, S.A. ("Inapa IPG") hereby shares that Euronext Lisbon has disclosed through its channels on 15 October 2024 an announcement informing that the ordinary shares issued by Inapa IPG, with the ISIN Code PTINAOAPO008, will be delisted from Euronext Lisbon as of 29 October 2024, with the last trading day being 28 October 2024. The removal was determined by Euronext's decision, taken under the terms of Rule 6905/1 (ii) of Rule Book I: Harmonised Rules, due to the fact that the company has been declared insolvent.